
A. Development Projects

Asia (not including China)

Area and Partner Project Funding (HK$)

7,222,454

Bangladesh
WCB

WCB

LAMB Hospital
SATHI
CCTB

TSA-B

Community Engagement Program for Sustainable 
Education (CEPSE) (Phase III)
PARIBARTAN - Climate Change Adaptation and Transforming 
Gender Relationships in Patuakhali District, Bangladesh
Church & Community Transformation Project in Northern Bangladesh
Gender Equity and Child Rights Promotion
Integral Mission for the Local Church and Community Transformation 
in Bangladesh
Empowering Sexually Exploited & Vulnerable Women

1,842,891
649,426

258,852

313,520
204,360
157,200

259,533

India
EFICOR
EFICOR

EFIC@R
CMCT
MBC

Seemapuri Urban Resilience Project in India
Kalyanpur Disaster Risk Management & Resilience Project in 
Bihar, India
Arise & Restore: Child Protection Programme in Bihar, India
Child Development Project in Chennai, India 
Building Local Capacities for Peace in Manipur

940,254
336,664
126,043

259,039
92,748

125,760

Myanmar
New Hope

Eden Myanmar

FMFF

FMFF
FMFF
FMFF
FMFF
FMFF
FMFF
FMFF

Community-based Empowerment for Yangon’s Most Vulnerable 
Families Second Phase
Preventing and Mitigating the Impact of Trafficking through 
Empowerment and Livelihood Training, Phase 2
Resettling Internally Displaced Persons in Sadon Town, 
Kachin State, Myanmar
Holistic Development Project FMFF in Myanmar, Phase 2 
Holistic Development Project Kachin State in Myanmar, Phase 2 
Holistic Development Project Karen State in Myanmar, Phase 2
Holistic Development Project Mon State in Myanmar, Phase 2 
Holistic Development Project Ayeyarwardy region in Myanmar, Phase 2
Children's Learning Space in Myanmar 
Designated Gift to Fullmoon Family Foundation (Daily Expense) 2023

1,893,071
235,490

247,260

392,294

264,747
180,688
209,076
116,805
98,116

116,195
32,400

Nepal
SCN

SUS

Shanti Nepal
UMNMDT
Asha Nepal

HOPE Project Phase 2 - Community Development in Gogane, 
Nepal (HOPE II)
Prevention of Trafficking and Exploitation of Women and Girls in 
the Adult Entertainment Sector
Community Health & Empowerment Project Phase 5 (CHEP-V)
Integral Development in Remote Areas (IDRA)
Rescue, Rehabilitation and Re-integration Process of Trafficked and 
Sexually Exploited Women and Their Children

1,475,239
481,957

235,350

379,156
227,772
151,004

2022/2023 Contributions to Projects From 1/7/2022
to 30/6/2023

Area and Partner Project Funding (HK$)

Africa  1,978,915

Ethiopia
LIA
Tearfund Ireland

Kirkos OVC Care and Family Support Project
Thriving Communities through Women’s Economic Empowerment, 
Improved Climate Resilient Livelihoods and the Engagement of 
Civil Society Organisations in Ethiopia

576,188
206,815
369,373

Rwanda 
CARSA

World Relief Rwanda

Strengthening Reconciliation Cell Groups to Foster 
Sustainable Peace
Karongi Church Empowerment Zone

593,815
397,214

196,601

Zimbabwe
FfF

FfF
Trinity Project

Conservative Agriculture Training and Financial Stewardship 
Promotion Programme
FfF Soft Launch of Digital Monitoring Evaluation and Learning Device
Integrated Approach to Reducing Sexual Gender Based Violence 
in Mzilikazi, Bubi and Umugza Districts, Zimbabwe

808,912
315,056

156,780
337,076

Creative Access Nations (CAN)
CAN Partner Rural Development in Creative Access Nations

201,437 
201,437 

Capacity Building
NCFB
UHDF
-

-

-

Pastors and Leaders Conference: Book Distribution 
Post-Conflict Community Development in the Myanmar Context
Subsidizing Partners to Join ARAT (Asia Region Anti Trafficking) 
Online Conference 2022
Presentation on Human Trafficking (KDSF-TKBC Annual Conference)
Presentation on Human Trafficking (Lahu Church Annual Conference)

22,861
7,860

916
8,252

3,081
2,752

1,358,152

Lebanon
MERATH
SAT-7

Rayak & Anjar Learning Centres
Investing in the Next Generation through SAT-7’s Channels

1,358,152
194,964

1,163,188

The Middle East

Thailand
KDSF
TLF
UHDF

IMF

Advocacy for Thailand Karen Minority Rights
Thai-Myanmar Border Development Project
Economic, Health Care and Community Development Project for 
Ethnic Groups in Thailand Border
Cyber Trafficking Victim Assistance in Thailand Project Year 2 

846,701
180,780
250,922
164,598

250,401



*Operated by CEDAR Fund

1,926,030

1,538,467
1,538,467

China & Hong Kong

China
CNI Development & Capacity Building Projects

Area and Partner Project Funding (HK$) C. Others
Area and Partner Project Funding (HK$)

Others
CEDAR Fund* Project Support

 3,123,211
 3,123,211

387,563
40,000

100,000
28,000
80,000

130,998
8,565

Hong Kong
CMALSC
CMALSC
CR
FBM
-
-
 

Hong Kong Ministry One
Building Mission Church Together 2023 
Engaging to love our neighbours
Training on Supporting Divorced Families in Hong Kong
CEDAR Course 
Subsidizing Partners to join ARAT (Asia Region Anti Trafficking)  
Conference 2023 Online

B. Relief Projects

All Relief and Rehabilitation Projects

Area and Partner Project Funding (HK$)

 7,112,059

COVID19
Medair Lifesaving Integrated Humanitarian Emergency Response to 

Conflict, Drought and COVID 19-affected Populations in 
Kandahar and Uruzgan Provinces of Afghanistan

235,943
235,943

Others
FMFF
FMFF
FMFF
IHP
IHP
CAN Partner

Food Relief for Internal Conflicts in Kachin state, Myanmar 2022
Food and Medicine Relief for Internal Conflicts in Myanmar 2022
2023 Cyclone Mocha Victims in Myanmar Rakhine State
IHP Afghanistan Earthquake Response
IHP Lebanon Medication Crisis Relief
Flood Relief in Creative Access Nations

588,636
94,357

137,830
141,203
88,032
97,430
29,784

Earthquake in Syria
MERATH
MERATH

Earthquake Emergency Response in Syria
Earthquake Emergency Response in Syria (Additional Support)

5,092,956
1,177,159
3,915,797

Flood Relief in India and Bangladesh
Koinonia

EFICOR

Emergency Response for the Flood Affected People in Moulovibazar 
District, Bangladesh
Flood Relief in Assam State, India

290,820
117,900

172,920

Russia-Ukraine War
Integra
Integra

Winterisation Support for the War-affected Vulnerable in Irpin
Winter Assistance in Newly Liberated Areas of Ukraine

667,752
510,992
156,760

Winter Assistance
MERATH Winter Assistance for Vulnerable Families in Syria & Lebanon

235,952
235,952


