2022/2023 Contributions to Projects

From 1/7/2022 to 30/6/2023

A. Development Projects

Area and Partner	Project	Funding (HK\$)
Asia (not incl	uding China) 7,2	222,454
Bangladesh		1,842,891
WCB	Community Engagement Program for Sustainable Education (CEPSE) (Phase III)	649,426
WCB	PARIBARTAN - Climate Change Adaptation and Transforming Gender Relationships in Patuakhali District, Bangladesh	258,852
LAMB Hospital	Church & Community Transformation Project in Northern Bangladesh	313,520
SATHI	Gender Equity and Child Rights Promotion	204,360
ССТВ	Integral Mission for the Local Church and Community Transformation in Bangladesh	157,200
TSA-B	Empowering Sexually Exploited & Vulnerable Women	259,533
India		940,254
EFICOR	Seemapuri Urban Resilience Project in India	336,664
EFICOR	Kalyanpur Disaster Risk Management & Resilience Project in Bihar, India	126,043
EFIC@R	Arise & Restore: Child Protection Programme in Bihar, India	259,039
CMCT	Child Development Project in Chennai, India	92,748
MBC	Building Local Capacities for Peace in Manipur	125,760
Myanmar		1,893,071
New Hope	Community-based Empowerment for Yangon's Most Vulnerable Families Second Phase	235,490
Eden Myanmar	Preventing and Mitigating the Impact of Trafficking through Empowerment and Livelihood Training, Phase 2	247,260
FMFF	Resettling Internally Displaced Persons in Sadon Town, Kachin State, Myanmar	392,294
FMFF	Holistic Development Project FMFF in Myanmar, Phase 2	264,747
FMFF	Holistic Development Project Kachin State in Myanmar, Phase 2	180,688
FMFF	Holistic Development Project Karen State in Myanmar, Phase 2	209,076
FMFF	Holistic Development Project Mon State in Myanmar, Phase 2	116,805
FMFF	Holistic Development Project Ayeyarwardy region in Myanmar, Phase	2 98,116
FMFF	Children's Learning Space in Myanmar	116,195
FMFF	Designated Gift to Fullmoon Family Foundation (Daily Expense) 2023	32,400
Nepal		1,475,239
SCN	HOPE Project Phase 2 - Community Development in Gogane, Nepal (HOPE II)	481,957
SUS	Prevention of Trafficking and Exploitation of Women and Girls in the Adult Entertainment Sector	235,350
Shanti Nepal	Community Health & Empowerment Project Phase 5 (CHEP-V)	379,156
UMNMDT	Integral Development in Remote Areas (IDRA)	227,772
Asha Nepal	Rescue, Rehabilitation and Re-integration Process of Trafficked and Sexually Exploited Women and Their Children	151,004

Area and Partner	Project Fu	inding (HK\$		
Thailand		846,701		
KDSF	Advocacy for Thailand Karon Minority Dights			
TLF	Advocacy for Thailand Karen Minority Rights			
	Thai-Myanmar Border Development Project	250,922		
UHDF	Economic, Health Care and Community Development Project for Ethnic Groups in Thailand Border	164,598		
IMF	Cyber Trafficking Victim Assistance in Thailand Project Year 2	250,401		
Creative Access Nations	s (CAN)	201,437		
CAN Partner	Rural Development in Creative Access Nations	201,437		
Capacity Building		22,861		
NCFB	Pastors and Leaders Conference: Book Distribution	7,860		
UHDF		916		
UNDF	Post-Conflict Community Development in the Myanmar Context			
-	Subsidizing Partners to Join ARAT (Asia Region Anti Trafficking) Online Conference 2022	8,252		
-	Presentation on Human Trafficking (KDSF-TKBC Annual Conference)	3,08		
-	Presentation on Human Trafficking (Lahu Church Annual Conference)	2,752		
The Middle East	1,35	8,152		
Lebanon	1	,358,152		
MERATH	Rayak & Anjar Learning Centres	194,964		
SAT-7	Investing in the Next Generation through SAT-7's Channels	1,163,188		
Africa	1,97	78,915		
Ethiopia		576,188		
LIA	Kirkos OVC Care and Family Support Project	206,81		
Tearfund Ireland		,		
reamund freiand	Thriving Communities through Women's Economic Empowerment,	369,37		
	Improved Climate Resilient Livelihoods and the Engagement of Civil Society Organisations in Ethiopia			
Rwanda		593,81		
CARSA	Strengthening Reconciliation Cell Groups to Foster	397,21		
OANOA	Sustainable Peace	337,21		
West Bulling		400.00		
World Relief Rwanda	Karongi Church Empowerment Zone	196,60		
Zimbabwe		808,91		
FfF	Conservative Agriculture Training and Financial Stewardship Promotion Programme	315,05		
FfF	FfF Soft Launch of Digital Monitoring Evaluation and Learning Device	156,78		
Trinity Project	Integrated Approach to Reducing Sexual Gender Based Violence in Mzilikazi, Bubi and Umugza Districts, Zimbabwe			

Area and Partner	Project	Funding (HK\$)
China & Hong Kong		1,926,030
China CNI	Development & Capacity Building Projects	1,538,467 1,538,467
Hong Kong		387,563
CMALSC	Hong Kong Ministry One	40,000
CMALSC	Building Mission Church Together 2023	100,000
CR	Engaging to love our neighbours	28,000
FBM	Training on Supporting Divorced Families in Hong Kong	80,000
-	CEDAR Course	130,998
-	Subsidizing Partners to join ARAT (Asia Region Anti Trafficking) Conference 2023 Online	8,565

B. Relief Projects

Area and Partner	Project	Funding (HK\$)		
All Relief and Rehabilitation Projects 7,112,059				
COVID19		235,943		
Medair	Lifesaving Integrated Humanitarian Emergency Response to Conflict, Drought and COVID 19-affected Populations in Kandahar and Uruzgan Provinces of Afghanistan	235,943		
Winter Assistance		235,952		
MERATH	Winter Assistance for Vulnerable Families in Syria & Lebanon	235,952		
Russia-Ukraine War		667,752		
Integra	Winterisation Support for the War-affected Vulnerable in Irpin	510,992		
Integra	Winter Assistance in Newly Liberated Areas of Ukraine	156,760		
Earthquake in Syria		5,092,956		
MERATH	Earthquake Emergency Response in Syria	1,177,159		
MERATH	Earthquake Emergency Response in Syria (Additional Support)	3,915,797		
Flood Relief in India and Bangladesh				
Koinonia	Emergency Response for the Flood Affected People in Mouloviba District, Bangladesh	zar 117,900		
EFICOR	Flood Relief in Assam State, India	172,920		
Others		588,636		
FMFF	Food Relief for Internal Conflicts in Kachin state, Myanmar 2022	94,357		
FMFF	Food and Medicine Relief for Internal Conflicts in Myanmar 2022	137,830		
FMFF	2023 Cyclone Mocha Victims in Myanmar Rakhine State	141,203		
IHP	IHP Afghanistan Earthquake Response	88,032		
IHP	IHP Lebanon Medication Crisis Relief	97,430		
CAN Partner	Flood Relief in Creative Access Nations	29,784		

C. Others

Area and Partner	Project	Funding (HK\$)
Others CEDAR Fund*	Project Support	3,123,211 3,123,211

*Operated by CEDAR Fund